Race Date
October 10, 2020

2020 IESA XC Sectional K

Qualifying Teams: 3 Individuals: 5

Place Score Bib No

Name

1 1 2328
2 2 2314
3 3 2364
4 4 2345
5 5 2327
6 6 2311
7 7 2358
8 8 2366
9 9 2365
10 10 2361
11 11 2367
12 12 2383
13 13 2346
14 14 2334
15 15 2360
16 16 2335
17 17 2309
18 18 2312
19 19 2310
20 20 2378
21 21 2332
22 22 2331
23 23 2338
24 24 2347
25 25 2308
26 26 2392
27 27 2333
28 28 2348
29 29 2379
30 30 2382
31 31 2349
32 32 2394
33 33 2337
34 34 2384
35 35 2313
36 36 2396
37 37 2393
38 38 2397
39 39 2325
40 40 2326
41 41 2385
42 42 2329
43 43 2381
44 44 2395
45 45 2336
46 46 2350

Morgan Coker
Grace Yontz
Paisley Schock
Lexi Baer

Kiley Coker
Sydney Huser
Alyvia Cowser
Mazie Streitmatter
Bethany Sennett
Gabby Porter
Sahara Streitmatter
Audrey Rivord
Cora Best

Claire Ayoub
Montana Hoerr
Victoria Boyle
Claire Doran
Gabriella Hutchinson
Isabella Finch
Anicka Ash
Aubrey Krus
Emily Glesne
Rosemary Roat
Aidan Maloney
Audrey Bonham
Rebecca Hatton
Audrey Anderton
Merrick Maloney
Marilee Fosdic
Maddy Plante
Quinn Maloney
Emersyn Hughes
Evelyn Pumphrey
Khloe Rivord
Abigail Vanmeenen
Ava Ritter

Abigail Hughes
Emery Warfield
Amanda Burns
Sophia Burns
Sydney Sitter
Sophia Force
Savannah Merritt
Maryn Janszen
Elseth Hailu
Gianna Stickelmaier

Overall Finish List

Girls
Varsity Girls

Team

Pekin St. Joseph
Morton Blessed
Princeville

Peoria St. Philomena
Pekin St. Joseph
Morton Blessed
Princeville

Princeville

Princeville

Princeville

Princeville

South Pekin

Peoria St. Philomena
Peoria Christian
Princeville

Peoria Christian
Morton Blessed
Morton Blessed
Morton Blessed

South Pekin

Pekin St. Joseph
Pekin St. Joseph
Peoria Christian
Peoria St. Philomena
Morton Blessed
Washington St. Patrick
Peoria Christian
Peoria St. Philomena
South Pekin
South Pekin

Peoria St. Philomena
Washington St. Patrick
Peoria Christian
South Pekin

Morton Blessed
Washington St. Patrick
Washington St. Patrick
Washington St. Patrick
Pekin St. Joseph
Pekin St. Joseph
South Pekin

Pekin St. Joseph
South Pekin
Washington St. Patrick
Peoria Christian
Peoria St. Philomena

1

Grade

»
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Time Pace Qualifier
11:46.9 5:53/M ™
12:56.7 6:28/M ™
12:59.8 6:30/M ™
13:27.1 6:44/M IND
13:38.0 6:49/M ™
13:58.1 6:59/M ™
14:01.8 7:01/M ™
14:02.9 7:01/M ™
14:02.9 7:01/M ™
14:27.3 7:14/M ™
14:37.3 7:19/M ™
14:42.2 7:21/M IND
14:46.0 7:23/IM IND
14:57.1 7:29/M IND
14:59.0 7:30/M ™
15:07.9 7:34/M IND
15:17.8 7:39/M ™
15:34.4 7:47/M ™
15:50.7 7:55/M ™
15:53.5 7:57/M

15:53.8 7:57/M ™
15:57.9 7:59/M ™
16:04.8 8:02/M

16:15.0 8:08/M

16:15.4 8:08/M ™
16:55.2 8:28/M

16:56.1 8:28/M

16:57.9 8:29/M

16:57.9  8:29/M

17:04.7 8:32/M

17:07.4 8:34/M

17:28.5 8:44/M

17:31.8  8:46/M

17:46.2 8:53/M

18:01.9 9:01/M ™
18:47.0 9:24/M

18:53.6  9:27/M

19:00.1 9:30/M

19:06.1 9:33/M ™
19:15.8 9:38/M ™
19:18.0 9:39/M

19:21.8 9:41/M ™
19:24.4 9:42/M

19:42.5 9:51/M

19:51.0 9:56/M

21:28.0 10:44/M

10/10/2020 01:54:35



Race Date
October 10, 2020

Qualifying Teams: 3 Individuals: 5

Place Score Bib No Name
47 47 2391  Emily Geisz

2020 IESA XC Sectional K
Overall Finish List
Girls

Varsity Girls

Team
Washington St. Patrick

Grade
7

Time Pace Qualifier
22:28.4 11:14/M

10/10/2020 01:54:35



Race Date

October 10, 2020

Bib No

Name

Team - Princeville
Team Score (places):37

2364
2358
2366
2365
2361
2367
2360

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Team - Morton Blessed Sacrament

Paisley Schock
Alyvia Cowser
Mazie Streitmatter
Bethany Sennett
Gabby Porter
Sahara Streitmatter
Montana Hoerr

Team Score (places):62

2314
2311
2309
2312
2310
2308
2313

No o~ wDN PR

Grace Yontz

Sydney Huser

Claire Doran
Gabriella Hutchinson
Isabella Finch
Audrey Bonham
Abigail Vanmeenen

Team - Pekin St. Joseph
Team Score (places):88

2328
2327
2332
2331
2325
2326
2329

~NOoO b WDNPRE

Morgan Coker
Kiley Coker
Aubrey Krus
Emily Glesne
Amanda Burns
Sophia Burns
Sophia Force

Team - Peoria St. Philomena
Team Score (places):100

2345
2346
2347
2348
2349
2350

O Ul WN P

Lexi Baer

Cora Best

Aidan Maloney
Merrick Maloney
Quinn Maloney
Gianna Stickelmaier

2020 IESA XC Sectional K
Final Team Results

Time

Cumulative

Time

Time
Back

Average Time: 13:54.9

12:59.8
14:01.8
14:02.9
14:02.9
14:27.3
14:37.3
14:59.0

12:59.8
27:01.6
41:04.6
55:07.5
1:09:34.9
1:24:12.2
1:39:11.3

0:00.0
1:02.0
1.03.0
1:03.1
1:27.5
1:37.5
1:59.2

Average Time: 14:43.5

12:56.7
13:58.1
15:17.8
15:34.4
15:50.7
16:15.4
18:01.9

12:56.7
26:54.8
42:12.7
57:47.1
1:13:37.8
1:29:53.3
1:47:55.2

0:00.0
1:01.3
2:21.1
2:37.7
2:53.9
3:18.7
5:05.1

Average Time: 15:16.5

11:46.9
13:38.0
15:53.8
15:57.9
19:06.1
19:15.8
19:21.8

11:46.9
25:24.9
41:18.7
57:16.6
1:16:22.8
1:35:38.6
1:55:00.4

0:00.0
1:51.0
4:06.8
4:11.0
7:19.2
7:28.9
7:34.8

Average Time: 15:42.7

13:27.1
14:46.0
16:15.0
16:57.9
17:07.4

Girls
Varsity Girls
Overall Cumulative

Grade Place Place

Finish Position- 1
8 3 3
8 7 10
8 8 18
6 9 27
7 10 37
6 (11) (48)
8 (15) (63)

Finish Position - 2
8 2 2
6 6 8
5 17 25
7 18 43
7 19 62
5 (25) (87)
6 (35) (122)

Finish Position- 3
6 1 1
8 5 6
6 21 27
6 22 49
6 39 88
7 (40) (128)
6 (42) (170)

Finish Position- 4
7 4 4
7 13 17
7 24 41
8 28 69
5 31 100
5 (46) (146)

21:28.0

13:27.1
28:13.1
44:28.2
1:01:26.1
1:18:33.6
1:40:01.7

0:00.0
1:18.9
2:47.9
3:30.7
3:40.3
8:00.9

10/10/2020 01:54:49



Race Date

October 10, 2020

Bib No

Name

Team - Peoria Christian
Team Score (places):113

2334
2335
2338
2333
2337
2336

O Ul WN PR

Claire Ayoub
Victoria Boyle
Rosemary Roat
Audrey Anderton
Evelyn Pumphrey
Elseth Hailu

Team - South Pekin
Team Score (places):125

2383
2378
2379
2382
2384
2385
2381

~No ok wWDN PR

Team - Washington St. Patrick

Audrey Rivord
Anicka Ash
Marilee Fosdic
Maddy Plante
Khloe Rivord
Sydney Sitter
Savannah Merritt

Team Score (places):169

2392
2394
2396
2393
2397
2395
2391

~No o~ wWDNPRE

Rebecca Hatton
Emersyn Hughes
Ava Ritter
Abigail Hughes
Emery Warfield
Maryn Janszen
Emily Geisz

2020 IESA XC Sectional K
Final Team Results

Time

Cumulative

Time

Time
Back

Average Time: 16:07.5

14:57.1
15:07.9
16:04.8
16:56.1
17:31.8
19:51.0

14:57.1
30:05.1
46:09.9
1:03:06.0
1:20:37.9
1:40:29.0

0:00.0
0:10.7
1.07.6
1:58.9
2:34.6
4:53.8

Average Time: 16:28.9

14:42.2
15:53.5
16:57.9
17:04.7
17:46.2
19:18.0
19:24.4

14:42.2
30:35.7
47:33.7
1:04:38.4
1:22:24.6
1:41:42.7
2:01:07.1

0:00.0
1:11.3
2:15.7
2:22.5
3:04.0
4:35.8
4:42.2

Average Time: 18:12.9

16:55.2
17:28.5
18:47.0
18:53.6
19:00.1
19:42.5

Varsity Girls
Overall Cumulative
Grade Place Place
Finish Position- 5
8 14 14
7 16 30
8 23 53
8 27 80
5 33 113
8 (45) (158)
Finish Position- 6
7 12 12
8 20 32
6 29 61
8 30 91
5 34 125
5 (41) (166)
5 (43) (209)
Finish Position- 7
7 26 26
8 32 58
5 36 94
5 37 131
6 38 169
5 (44) (213)
7 (47) (260)

22:28.4

16:55.2
34:23.7
53:10.7
1:.12:04.3
1:31:04.5
1:50:47.0
2:13:15.5

0:00.0
0:33.3
1:51.8
1:58.4
2:04.9
2:47.3
5:33.2

10/10/2020 01:54:50



Race Date
October 10, 2020

2020 IESA XC Sectional K

Qualifying Teams: 3 Individuals: 5

Place Score Bib No

Name
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(<5)
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

(<5)

(<5)
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

2321
2377
2318
2316
2324
2376
2323
2368
2354
2322
2357
2398
2320
2355
2389
2351
2370
2539
2343
2375
2544
2340
2372
2339
2387
2388
2352
2542
2373
2540
2353
2543
2341
2399
2342
2356
2344

Maxwell Kirby
Tucker Sennett
Dax Duffy
Joseph Anders
Ben Yontz

Jack Lied

Vien Siems
Jacob Bosch
Frederic Couri
Matthew Sander
Boden Nosalik
Charles Anthony
Jake Heberer
Thomas Couri

Jj Williams

Luke Alwan

Eli Christianson
Eric Nolte

Elijah Ramsey
Cleveland Hoerr
John Turnbull

Jj Crowell

Blake Dickinson
Levi Bicksler
Hayden Riley
Spencer Sitter
John Baker
Carter Stephens
Brayden Freres
Owen Ritter
John Carlson
Andrew Trueblood
Chandler Faulkner
Samuel Bagley
Adam Mathewson
Ben Maushard
Caden Welty

Overall Finish List

Boys
Varsity Boys

Team

Morton Blessed
Princeville

Morton Blessed
Morton Blessed
Morton Blessed
Princeville

Morton Blessed
Princeville

Peoria St. Philomena
Morton Blessed
Peoria St. Philomena
Washington St. Patrick
Morton Blessed
Peoria St. Philomena
South Pekin

Peoria St. Philomena
Princeville
Washington St. Patrick
Peoria Christian
Princeville
Washington St. Patrick
Peoria Christian
Princeville

Peoria Christian

South Pekin
South Pekin

Peoria St. Philomena
Washington St. Patrick
Princeville
Washington St. Patrick
Peoria St. Philomena
Washington St. Patrick
Peoria Christian
Washington St. Patrick
Peoria Christian
Peoria St. Philomena
Peoria Christian

Grade

»
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Time Pace Qualifier
11:11.4 5:36/M ™
11:46.1 5:53/M ™
12:02.3 6:01/M ™
12:19.5 6:10/M ™
12:35.7 6:18/M ™
12:38.5 6:19/M ™
12:38.6 6:19/M ™
12:40.1 6:20/M ™
12:45.4 6:23/M ™
12:48.7 6:24/M ™
12:54.1 6:27/M ™
12:54.3 6:27/M IND
12:59.8 6:30/M ™
13:11.2 6:36/M ™
13:19.3 6:40/M IND
13:31.4 6:46/M ™
13:32.5 6:46/M ™
13:32.8 6:46/M IND
13:36.1 6:48/M IND
13:45.8 6:53/M ™
13:46.2 6:53/M IND
13:49.2 6:55/M

13:51.1 6:56/M ™
13:57.5 6:59/M

14:26.2  7:13/M

14:46.9 7:23/M

14:55.4 7:28/M ™
15:11.9 7:36/M

15:42.9 7:51/M ™
15:49.2 7:55/M

15:51.5 7:56/M ™
16:15.6 8:08/M

16:39.8  8:20/M

16:41.5 8:21/M

16:43.8 8:22/M

17:08.2 8:34/M ™
19:17.7  9:39/M

10/10/2020 02:55:21



Race Date
October 10, 2020

2020 IESA XC Sectional K
Final Team Results

Boys
Varsity Boys

Bib No

Name

Team - Morton Blessed Sacrament
Team Score (places):20

2321
2318
2316
2324
2323
2322
2320

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Maxwell Kirby
Dax Duffy
Joseph Anders
Ben Yontz

Vien Siems
Matthew Sander
Jake Heberer

Team - Princeville
Team Score (places):51

2377
2376
2368
2370
2375
2372
2373

No o~ wDN PR

Team - Peoria St. Philomena

Tucker Sennett

Jack Lied

Jacob Bosch

Eli Christianson

Cleveland Hoerr
Blake Dickinson
Brayden Freres

Team Score (places):73

2354
2357
2355
2351
2352
2353
2356

~NOoO b WDNPRE

Team - Washington St. Patrick
Team Score (places):101

2398
2539
2544
2542
2540
2543
2399

~No ok wWDN R

Frederic Couri
Boden Nosalik
Thomas Couri
Luke Alwan
John Baker
John Carlson
Ben Maushard

Charles Anthony
Eric Nolte

John Turnbull
Carter Stephens
Owen Ritter
Andrew Trueblood
Samuel Bagley

Time
Back

0:00.0
0:50.9
1.08.1
1:24.2
1:27.1
1:37.2
1:48.3

0:00.0
0:52.4
0:53.9
1:46.4
1:59.7
2:05.0
3:56.8

0:00.0
0:08.7
0:25.8
0:45.9
2:10.0
3:06.1
4:22.8

0:00.0
0:38.4
0:51.8
2:17.5
2:54.8
3:21.2

Overall Cumulative Cumulative
Grade Place Place Time Time
Finish Position- 1
Average Time: 12:09.5
6 1 1 11:11.4 11:11.4
7 3 4 12:02.3 23:13.8
6 4 8 12:19.5 35:33.4
6 5 13 12:35.7 48:09.1
8 7 20 12:38.6  1:00:47.8
7 (10) (30) 12:48.7 1:13:36.5
8 (13) (43) 12:59.8  1:26:36.3
Finish Position - 2
Average Time: 12:52.6
8 2 2 11:46.1 11:46.1
8 6 8 12:38.5 24:24.6
6 8 16 12:40.1 37:04.7
7 16 32 13:32.5 50:37.3
6 19 51 13:45.8 1:04:23.1
6 (22) (73) 13:51.1  1:18:14.3
7 (26) (99) 15:42.9  1:33:57.3
Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 13:27.5
6 9 9 12:45.4 12:45.4
8 11 20 12:54.1 25:39.5
5 14 34 13:11.2 38:50.8
7 15 49 13:31.4 52:22.2
6 24 73 14:55.4  1:07:17.6
6 (28) (101) 15:51.5  1:23:09.2
8 (33) (134) 17:08.2  1:40:17.5
Finish Position- 4
Average Time: 14:14.9
6 12 12 12:54.3 12:54.3
8 17 29 13:32.8 26:27.2
8 20 49 13:46.2 40:13.4
8 25 74 15:11.9 55:25.4
8 27 101 15:49.2  1:11:14.6
8 (29) (130) 16:15.6  1:27:30.2
8 (31) (161) 16:41.5 1:44:11.7

3:47.1

10/10/2020 02:51:15



2020 IESA XC Sectional K

Race Date
October 10, 2020 Final Team Results
Boys
Varsity Boys
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Peoria Christian Finish Position- 5
Team Score (places):124 Average Time: 14:57.3
1 2343 Elijah Ramsey 8 18 18 13:36.1 13:36.1 0:00.0
2 2340 JjCrowell 7 21 39 13:49.2 27:25.3 0:13.0
3 2339 LeviBicksler 7 23 62 13:57.5 41:22.8 0:21.3
4 2341 Chandler Faulkner 5 30 92 16:39.8 58:02.6 3:03.7
5 2342 Adam Mathewson 7 32 124 16:43.8  1:14:46.5 3:07.7
6 2344 Caden Welty 7 (34) (158) 19:17.7  1:34:04.3 5:41.6
Team - South Pekin Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 2389 JjWiliams 8 Less Than 5 13:19.3 13:19.3 0:00.0
2 2387 Hayden Riley 6 Less Than 5 14:26.2 27:45.5 1:06.9
3 2388 Spencer Sitter 8 Less Than 5 14:46.9 42:32.4 1:27.6

2 10/10/2020 02:51:15



